

Fee Structure 2024

| Application Fee | \$175 |
|---|------------|
| Long Day Care / NIDO Enrolment Placement Fee | \$300 |
| School (K-12) Enrolment Placement Fee | \$1,000 |
| Parent Toddler Program (PTP) 2:00 hour session (20% discount for 2nd attendance each week & for siblings) | \$380/term |
| Fees are payable for 4 terms per year (Year 12 paid over 3 terms) | TOTAL/term |
| Per Student Tuition Fees | |
| Kindergarten (Stage 1) | \$3,196 |
| Primary (Stages 2 & 3) | \$2,401 |
| Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5) | \$2,573 |
| Adolescent Program Resource Fee | \$71 |
| International Baccalaureate (IB) (Year 11) | \$3,550 |
| International Baccalaureate (IB) (Year 12) * paid over 3 terms | \$4,733 |
| Sibling Discounts (full-time students from K - Stage 5 - lowest cost child receives highest discount) | TOTAL/term |
| Per second student - 5% | |
| Kindergarten (Stage 1) | \$3,036 |
| Primary (Stages 2 & 3) | \$2,280 |
| Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5) | \$2,444 |
| Per third student - 25% | |
| Kindergarten (Stage 1) | \$2,397 |
| Primary (Stages 2 & 3) | \$1,800 |
| Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5) | \$1,929 |
| Per fourth student - 45% | |
| Kindergarten (Stage 1) | \$1,757 |
| Primary (Stages 2 & 3) | \$1,320 |
| Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5) | \$1,415 |
| EMS partners with the EdStart Australia for any payment plans - https://edstart.com.au/eloneramo | ntessori |

- Additional fees may apply for sport/excursions/camps/HS stationery

- Tuition fees paid in full by end of the first day of each term attract a \$25.00 early payment discount per student

| Nido (12 months - 3 years)** per day 8.00am-4.00pm (no discounts apply) | \$140 |
|--|-------|
| Stage 1 Long Day Care (LDC) (3 years - 5 years) ** per day 8.00am - 4.00pm (no discounts apply) Minimum weekly attendance applies - 4 years old - minimum 3 days; 5 years old - minimum 5 days | \$140 |
| Outside of School Hours Care (OOSH)** | |
| 8.00am - 8.30am (BOOSH) | \$10 |
| 3.00pm - 4.00pm (OOSH) | \$18 |
| 3.00pm - 5.30pm (OOSH) | \$38 |
| 4.00pm - 5.30pm (Only available for Stage 1 LDC) | \$18 |
| School Holiday Program (SHP)** 8.00am-5:30pm - Pre-booked | \$114 |
| School Holiday Program (SHP)** 8.00am-5.30pm - NOT Pre-booked | \$121 |

** Eligible families can claim the Child Care Subsidy (CCS)

| Late pick up fee per 15 mins: Nido after 4.00pm and OOSH or SHP after 5:30pm | \$38 |
|--|------|
| Debt Recovery Fees - 15% of outstanding debt, plus all collection costs | |

Withdrawal notice period is 10 school weeks for K-12, and 4 weeks for LDC. Full fees will be charged pro-rata in lieu of notice.